Date of Birth:October 19,1983 21:42:00

Planet
Asc
Sun
Mon
Mar
Mer
Jup
Ven
Sat
Rah(R)
Ket(R)
Ura
Nep

Pluto

VD

Mer-Ven
Mer-Sun
Mer-Mon
Mer-Mar
Mer-Rah

Mer-Jup

Sign
Taurus
Libra
Pisces
Leo
Virgo
Scorpio
Leo
Libra
Taurus
Scorpio
Scorpio
Sagittarius

Libra

Degree Lord

28.25 Ven
02.04 Ven
06.19 Jup
18.30 Sun
24.30 Mer
16.20 Mar
16.37 Sun
12.13 Ven
23.36 Ven
23.36 Mar
13.14 Mar
03.18 Jup
05.41 Ven
08/12/2001
07/10/2004
14/08/2005
13/01/2007
10/01/2008
30/07/2010

Nakshatra
Mrigasira
Chitra
U.Bhadrapada
P.Phalguni
Chitra
Anuradha
P.Phalguni
Swati
Mrigasira
Jyestha
Anuradha
Mula

Chitra

Pad Lord

2 Mar

g Mar

1 Sat

2 Ven

L Mar

4 Sat

1 Ven

2 Rah

1 Mar

3 Mer

3 Sat

1 Ket

4 Mar
07/10/2004
14/08/2005
13/01/2007
10/01/2008
30/07/2010
04/11/2012

SubLord
Sat
Ket
Mer
Rah
Rah
Jup
Mon
Sat
Mar
Mar
Rah
Sun

Mon

Position

Deb

Exl Com

Exl Com



Mer-Sat 04/11/2012 15/07/2015
Ket-Ket 15/07/2015 11/12/2015
Ket-Ven 11/12/2015 09/02/2017
Ket-Sun 09/02/2017 17/06/2017
Ket-Mon 17/06/2017 16/01/2018
Ket-Mar 16/01/2018 14/06/2018
Ket-Rah 14/06/2018 03/07/2019
Ket-Jup 03/07/2019 08/06/2020
Ket-Sat 08/06/2020 18/07/2021
Ket-Mer 18/07/2021 15/07/2022
Ven-Ven 15/07/2022 13/11/2025
Ven-Sun 13/11/2025 14/11/2026
Ven-Mon 14/11/2026 14/07/2028
Questions

® Your lagna is Taurus and your 1* lord is Venus. Venus is in the 4™
house of home, family and parents. You are a very private person.

- yes



® | checked your Linked in profile, but I didn’t go through your
professional history. From your title, it is visible that you are into a
financial domain. In your chart, the 2™ lord of studies is Mercury,
since your 2™ house is ruled by Gemini. Mercury is in the sign of
Virgo. Virgo deals with debts, finance and financial liabilities. So,

you may have knowledge in finance related domain. -- yes

® Do you have an elder sibling? Or a sister? (I am not sure whether

it is true)--- yes

® Your 4" lord of family, home, parents and property is in the 6"
house of enemies. It means a lot of things. Either of your parent’s
health can be bad, you may have strained relationship with any of
the parent , you could not fully enjoy the comfort from any of the
parent, Here Sun is debilitated in the 6™ house, it can also mean,
mother was taking dad’s role or dad was taking mother’s role.
Mainly for Libran sun’s love from one parent can’t be less for

various reasons. ---- yes

® Your 5" lord of past birth credits is in its own house, do you have
any physical distress, it doesn’t have to be major, like migraine, or
vision issues, acidity, palpitation. You should think in a broad

manner.-- yes

® Your 6" lord is in 6" house, do you have any one in your family
connected to medical line. It can even be in a role like pharmacist

or lab tech----- yes



® Your 7" lord is in 4™ house. This means your spouse can be from
known circles, you might have seen her before marriage. Like

during the days as a student. --- yes

® Your 7" lord is in 4™ and 8" lord is in 7" this means your marital

life is a very transformative. -- yes

® The 8" house means investments, insurances, finances, trading, and
taxes, so your job area can be from any of these. You can even be

an asset manager -- yes

® Your 9" lord is in the 6" house. You always feel the need to do

charity. You always feel that you have to do something more- yes

® You like physical activities and you must have tried to study martial

arts or any sports item in the past. -- yes

® [am sure, you have deep interest in astrology. You must learn it. Or
any one of your family members was or is a healer. He can be

physical healer or a psychic healer--- yes

® Did you have new romantic relation, sales relation or a new job

offer during this time period ---- yes

Mer-Jup 30/07/2010 04/11/2012

® You had any health issues or troubles during this time period----

yes

Mer-Ven 08/12/2001 07/10/2004



® Any new financial project during this time period? Like new
financial plan, new job or new business offer. Any physical comfort

to you or your parents during this time period ---  yes

Mer-Sun 07/10/2004 14/08/2005

® Any romantic inclination, any opportunity to join new groups, or

any new friendship during this time period ---- yes

Mer-Mon 14/08/2005 13/01/2007

® Any long-term travels, or any change in personality during this time

period--- no

Mer-Rah 10/01/2008 30/07/2010



