Date of Birth:October 19,1983 21:42:00

Planet	Sign	Degree	Lord	Nakshatra	Pad	Lord	SubLord	Position
Asc	Taurus	28.25	Ven	Mrigasira	2	Mar	Sat	
<mark>Sun</mark>	<mark>Libra</mark>	02.04	<mark>Ven</mark>	Chitra	3	<mark>Mar</mark>	Ket	Deb
Mon	Pisces	06.19	Jup	U.Bhadrapada	1	Sat	Mer	
Mar	Leo	18.30	Sun	P.Phalguni	2	Ven	Rah	
Mer	<mark>Virgo</mark>	24.30	Mer	Chitra	1	<mark>Mar</mark>	Rah	Exl Com
Jup	Scorpio	16.20	Mar	Anuradha	4	Sat	Jup	
Ven	Leo	16.37	Sun	P.Phalguni	1	Ven	Mon	
Sat	<mark>Libra</mark>	12.13	<mark>Ven</mark>	Swati	2	Rah	Sat	Exl Com
Rah(R)	Taurus	23.36	Ven	Mrigasira	1	Mar	Mar	
Ket(R)	Scorpio	23.36	Mar	Jyestha	3	Mer	Mar	
Ura	Scorpio	13.14	Mar	Anuradha	3	Sat	Rah	
Nep	Sagittarius	03.18	Jup	Mula	1	Ket	Sun	
Pluto	Libra	05.41	Ven	Chitra	4	Mar	Mon	

VD

Mer-Ven	08/12/2001	07/10/2004
Mer-Sun	07/10/2004	14/08/2005
Mer-Mon	14/08/2005	13/01/2007
Mer-Mar	13/01/2007	10/01/2008
Mer-Rah	10/01/2008	30/07/2010
Mer-Jup	30/07/2010	04/11/2012

Mer-Sat	04/11/2012	15/07/2015
Ket-Ket	15/07/2015	11/12/2015
Ket-Ven	11/12/2015	09/02/2017
Ket-Sun	09/02/2017	17/06/2017
Ket-Mon	17/06/2017	16/01/2018
Ket-Mar	16/01/2018	14/06/2018
Ket-Rah	14/06/2018	03/07/2019
Ket-Jup	03/07/2019	08/06/2020
Ket-Sat	08/06/2020	18/07/2021
Ket-Mer	18/07/2021	15/07/2022
Ven-Ven	15/07/2022	13/11/2025
Ven-Sun	13/11/2025	14/11/2026
Ven-Mon	14/11/2026	14/07/2028

Questions

• Your lagna is Taurus and your 1st lord is Venus. Venus is in the 4th house of home, family and parents. You are a very private person.

- I checked your Linked in profile, but I didn't go through your professional history. From your title, it is visible that you are into a financial domain. In your chart, the 2nd lord of studies is Mercury, since your 2nd house is ruled by Gemini. Mercury is in the sign of Virgo. Virgo deals with debts, finance and financial liabilities. So, you may have knowledge in finance related domain. -- yes
- Do you have an elder sibling? Or a sister? (I am not sure whether it is true)--- yes
- Your 4th lord of family, home, parents and property is in the 6th house of enemies. It means a lot of things. Either of your parent's health can be bad, you may have strained relationship with any of the parent, you could not fully enjoy the comfort from any of the parent, Here Sun is debilitated in the 6th house, it can also mean, mother was taking dad's role or dad was taking mother's role. Mainly for Libran sun's love from one parent can't be less for various reasons. ---- yes
- Your 5th lord of past birth credits is in its own house, do you have any physical distress, it doesn't have to be major, like migraine, or vision issues, acidity, palpitation. You should think in a broad manner.-- yes
- Your 6th lord is in 6th house, do you have any one in your family connected to medical line. It can even be in a role like pharmacist or lab tech---- yes

- Your 7th lord is in 4th house. This means your spouse can be from known circles, you might have seen her before marriage. Like during the days as a student. --- yes
- Your 7th lord is in 4th and 8th lord is in 7th this means your marital life is a very transformative. -- yes
- The 8th house means investments, insurances, finances, trading, and taxes, so your job area can be from any of these. You can even be an asset manager -- yes
- Your 9th lord is in the 6th house. You always feel the need to do charity. You always feel that you have to do something more-yes
- You like physical activities and you must have tried to study martial arts or any sports item in the past. -- yes
- I am sure, you have deep interest in astrology. You must learn it. Or any one of your family members was or is a healer. He can be physical healer or a psychic healer--- yes
- Did you have new romantic relation, sales relation or a new job offer during this time period ---- yes

Mer-Jup 30/07/2010 04/11/2012

• You had any health issues or troubles during this time period---ves

Mer-Ven 08/12/2001 07/10/2004

• Any new financial project during this time period? Like new financial plan, new job or new business offer. Any physical comfort to you or your parents during this time period --- yes

Mer-Sun 07/10/2004 14/08/2005

• Any romantic inclination, any opportunity to join new groups, or any new friendship during this time period ---- yes

Mer-Mon 14/08/2005 13/01/2007

• Any long-term travels, or any change in personality during this time period--- no

Mer-Rah 10/01/2008 30/07/2010